HEAD PAGE

COMPETITION:
CATEGORY:

DATE

Size of Skating Area:
Ice Condition:
Number of Participants

SHORT PROGRAM
Duration:

Program Component Factors:

FREE SKATING
Duration:

Program Component Factors:

OFFICIALS
Technical Controller
Technical Specialist
Referee

JUDGES
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

OPERATORS
DVO

DVO

Technical support

Open DB ver. 14/15.2

Element DB ver. 14-15.1

Ovikscupen
Novice A 15 - Girls

2015-02-07
2015-02-08

30m*60m
Very Good
4

00:02:30

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Executions
Choreography
Interpretation

00:03:00

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Executions
Choreography
Interpretation

Margreth Jorvid
Susanne Sjoéquist

Sandra Sandstrom
Asa Lundblad-Backman
Victoria Nordberg
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Short Program
Free Skating

0,8
0,8
0,8
0,8
0,8

1,2
1,2
1,2
1,2
1,2

Uppsala SK
Ornskoldsviks KK

IFK Osterakers KK
Lycksele KF
Pited KK



